極軟鋼せん断パネルダ、ンパーの静的および動的低サイクノレ疲労性能
STATIC AND DYNAMIC LOW CYCLE FATIGUE PERFORMANCE OF LOW YIELD
STRENGTH STEEL SHEAR PANEL DAMPER
張超鋒士 哀輝輝土台 青木徹彦交付
Chaofeng ZHANG* HuihuiYUAN帥 Tetsuhiko AOKI対安
ABSTRACT The low cyc1e fatigue test of low yield s住engthsteel she訂 paneldamper
(LYSPD) are carried out under a constant amplitude sin wave to verify the ductility
performance. Four shear s回 m 姐 1plitudes(20%， 30%， 40% and 50%) are applied to也e

載荷ピ}ム
100 t動的アクチュエータ
図3 動的実験載荷装置
表 l 実験計画
周波数 周期 せん断ひずみ
せん断ひずみ
試験体
(厄) (Sec) 振幅γa(%)
速度Vy
(%/Sec)
ST20 20
静的 ST30 30
0.4
(ST) ST40 40
ST50 50
D05-20 20 40
動的 D05-30 30 60
0.5 2
(D05) D05-40 40 80
D05-50 50 100
D10-20 20 80
動的 D10-30 30 120
l.0 I
(D10) D10-40 40 160
D10-50 50 200
Page 3 of 12
33
振周波数字O.5Hzおよび 1Hz) の2種類の載荷
速度を持つ sin波のもとで，動的一定ひずみ振幅